Precision Rail-to-Rail
Input and Output Operational Amplifier
Data Sheet OP284CHIPS
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice.
No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog

NC No Connect—Factory Use Only. −664 × −490
NC No Connect—Factory Use Only. 524 × 0
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Functional Temperature Range Package Option/Count Package Option
OP284CHIPS −40°C to +125°C Waffle Pack/221 DIE
©2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D12642-0-12/14(A)
	FEATURES
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	OP284 CHIP DIMENSIONS AND PAD LAYOUT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, VSY = ±15.0 V